

Jefferson-Lewis

Workforce Development Board

1000 Coffeen StreetBringing Jobs & People TogetherWatertown, New York 13601A proud partner of the American Job Center Network

Resolution 21-09

Approval of One-Stop Operator and One-Stop Provider Firewall Procedures

Whereas, WIOA Act of 2014 calls for the functions of the One-Stop Operator and the One-Stop Provider, and

Whereas, the One-Stop Provider does not have to be competitively procured; however, the One-Stop Operator must be procured, and

Whereas, the One-Stop Operator was competitively procured, with the Jefferson County Board of Legislators appointing Jefferson County Department of Employment and Training as the One-Stop Operator, and

Whereas, the Jefferson-Lewis WDB has already approved Jefferson County Department of Employment and Training as the Provider of services, and

Whereas, WIOA Section 121(d)(4)(A) and TEGL 15-16 requires the One-Stop Operator to disclose any potential conflicts of interest arising from relationships of the Operator with particular training service providers and other service providers, and

Whereas, no conflict of interest is present between the One-Stop Operator and training service providers.

Therefore, be it resolved that the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board does hereby approve the Jefferson County Department of Employment and Training to serve as the One-Stop Provider, and the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board will oversee the Jefferson-Lewis One-Stop Operator and Provider.

*This resolution supersedes and revokes Resolution 17-10, dated 9/20/2017.